Curriculum Map for Bachelor of Science in Financial Economics

If the course requires students to produce an artifact demonstrating student learning relevant to the outcome, indicate by placing the appropriate letter in

the box (I = Introduced; D = Developed; M = Mastered).

COURSES (ALPHA: ECON IF NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

LEARNING OUTCOMES:

100

101

200

202

205

212

221

222

233

240

254

310

350

351

400

401

424

433

452

453

455

465

ACCT
210

ACCT
300

ACCT
310

ACCT
440

BUS
354

BUS
421

1. Utilize microeconomic
and macroeconomic
theory to analyze a
specific economic
scenario

2. Utilize data to gain
insight into a specific
economic relationship

3. Critically evaluate the
relationship between the
structure and operation
of financial market
institutions and the
economy

4. Apply microeconomic
theory to produce a
written assessment of the
industrial structure, firm
conduct, and economic
performance of a specific
industry

5. Formulate an economic
research question and
produce a review of the
relevant scholarly
economic literature as
part of an independent
research project




