Curriculum Map for Bachelor of Science in Financial Economics

LEARNING OUTCOMES:		COURSES (ALPHA: ECON IF NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)																										
	100	101	200	202	205	212	221	222	233	240	254	310	350	351	400	401	424	433	452	453	455	465	ACCT 210	ACCT 300	ACCT 310	ACCT 440	BUS 354	BUS 421
1. Utilize microeconomic and macroeconomic theory to analyze a specific economic scenario		I		I		I			I		I	D	D	D		М	М	м	М	М	м							
2. Utilize data to gain insight into a specific economic relationship			I									D		D	М													
3. Critically evaluate the relationship between the structure and operation of financial market institutions and the economy	I	I							D					D			D	М					I	I	D	D	D	D
4. Apply microeconomic theory to produce a written assessment of the industrial structure, firm conduct, and economic performance of a specific industry		I		I								D	D			D			М								D	
5. Formulate an economic research question and produce a review of the relevant scholarly economic literature as part of an independent research project				I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	D			D		D	D	D	D	D	М						